ADANI LOGISTICS LTD

DOMESTICS TARIFF ICD-KISHANGARH

Subject: Terminal Handling for Domestic containers at ALIK (Kishangarh)

We are pleased to offer you below Tariff from ICD-Kishangarh to Mundra Port (Terminal to Terminal).

Sr. No.	Description of Activity	Tariff Pe	er unit (in INR)
		20F	40F
1	Unloading/Loading empty container from Rail Wagon into stack and vice versa.	1050	1800
2	Unloading/Loading loaded container from Rail Wagon into stack and vice versa.	1300	2200
3	Factory Stuffing: Load empty container from stack on to Road vehicle for factory stuffing, unloading of loaded container received after factory stuffing from road vehicle to stack; loading on Rail Wagon.	2100	3500
4	<u>Factory Destuffing:</u> Load sealed container from stack on to Road vehicle for factory destuffing, unloading of empty container received after factory destuffing from road vehicle to stack.	2100	3600
5	Both Way Loaded: Unloading loaded container from Rail Wagon, stacking, Loading container on to Road vehicle for factory destuffing, unloading of LOADED container received after factory stuffing from road vehicle to stack, Loading on Rail Wagon.	3900	6600
6	Domestic Terminal stuffing (exclusive of cargo handling): Transferring empty container from empty Stack in ICD to stuffing point; Lifting of loaded sealed containers, stacking, loading of loaded containers on Rail wagon.	2300	3900
7	Domestic Terminal Destuffing (exclusive of cargo handling): Lifting of loaded containers from Rail Wagon, stacking, placement for destuffing, Transferring empty container from destuffing point to empty Stack in ICD.	2300	3900
8	THC for both way loaded (Hub & Spoke) Unloading of laden container from rail wagon to stack and loading of same laden container from stack to rail wagon. (Cycle to be completed within 5 days of container arrival)	2600	4400
9	THC for both way Empty (Hub & Spoke) Unloading of Empty container from rail wagon to stack and loading of same empty container from stack to rail wagon. (Cycle to be completed within 5 days of container arrival)	2100	3600

10	Terminal Service Charges for outward Loaded Containers (Valid for boxes held back on instruction by party) i) Numbers of days free from the arrival of the 1st loaded container Where 'D' is date of arrival of the 1st loaded container After Free Time, in case of rescheduling of service or of any spill over of containers after departure of train TSC shall be charged on all the containers which are left.	D+7 @Rs.150/TEU/day
	NOTE : 1. The rate gets double in case of FEUs.	
11	Terminal Service Charges for Inward Loaded Containers i) Arrival to Book delivery	D+10
	After Free Time NOTE: 1. The rate gets double in case of FEUs. *working day shall not include Sunday, 3 National holiday	@Rs 150 per day from Day 16 to 30 and Rs.300/TEU/day thereafter.
12	For storing of Domestic cargo in Warehouse located within ICD premises (once built)	5 45
	i) Reserved Space (min. 50 sq.mts & 6 months)	Rs. 15 per sq feet per month
13	Terminal Service Charges for Empty containers In case of positioning in Empty condition	
	Date of Arrival by road/wagon or date of destuffing PLUS 30 days After expiry of Free Time	Free 30 Days 31-45 days @ Rs.10/- TEU per day
	NOTE: 1. The rate gets double in case of FEUs. 2. In case of generation in Empty condition after destuffing of cargo, the date of destuffing will not be counted and free time starts From the next day of the date of destuffing.	More than 45 Days @ Rs.15/- TEU per day

OUT OF CYCLE RATES

Sr.	Description	Tariff (in INR)
No.		
1	Loading of Empty container stacked in Empty Stack of ICD on private road trailer or vice versa	Rs: 500/- per TEU
2	Loading of Loaded container stacked in Loaded Stack on ICD on private road trailer or vice versa	Rs: 850/- per TEU
3	Weighment Charges a)Weighing Loaded containers on Electronic Weighbridge installed in ICD premises (Empty or Loaded vehicle) Rate per vehicle b) Weighing a cargo vehicle on electronic weighbridge	Rs:350/-
	(empty or loaded vehicle) Rate per vehicle c) weighment of ODC Loaded container	Rs:250/-

		Rs: 500/-
4	Transportation/Shifting of empty container from Stack to Warehouse or vice versa	Rs: 650/- per TEU
5	Transportation/shifting of Loaded container from one place to other within ICD complex	Rs:850/- per TEU
6	Palletisation charges for using ICD premises per day or part thereof	Rs:750/-
7	Placement of Empty container from Stack to ground and back to stack for Survey Purpose	Rs: 500/-
8	Placement of loaded container from Stack to ground and back to stack for Survey Purpose	Rs:850/- per TEU
09	Transhipment of Container from Wagon to another wagon Loaded Empty	Rs:650/- per TEU Rs:350/- per TEU
10	Transhipment of Container from one truck to another Loaded Empty	Rs:650/- per TEU Rs:350/- per TEU
11	Placement of damaged container from Stack to Workshop site or vice versa Loaded Empty	Rs:650/- per TEU Rs:350/- per TEU
12	Repacking/labling charges for using ICDPremises	Rs 800 Per Teu
13	Mutiliation of cargo in ICD complex per day or part there of	Rs. 8,500
14	Fuel Surcharge of Rs 45 / empty container & Rs 90/loaded container is applicable on THC	
	TERMINAL ACCESS CHARGES :-	
1	Terminal Access charges will be levied @ Rs 1,60,000/-per rake for inward and outward movement. (Leviable wheather rake in & out with empty / loaded container or Flat rake)	
2	If the TXR of rake is done at ALIK than TXR charges of Rs 22,500/- per rake will be charged for the same.	
3	Stabling charges of Rs 500 per day per wagon will be charged for stabling of rakes.	
4	Shunting & Detention charges as charged by Indian railway on rakes will be pass on to the respective customers.	

Terms and Conditions

- 1. The rates are valid till further notice.
- 2. For any mis-declaration of cargo weight inside the containers, the customer will be liable to any amount of penalty levied by Indian Railways.
- 3. Container will be sealed by Customer by putting his own seal at loading factory.

- 4. Rates are Exclusive of service tax and customer agrees to pay the service taxes as applicableL
- 5. Customer has to provide necessary document like Form 6 for timely despatch from Mundra to Container terminal.
 - 6. Payment Terms: Through PD Account / with in 24 hrs of Rail out / Before delivery at destination terminal.

Beneficiary Account number - 10922320000193

Beneficiary Bank Name: - HDFC Bank Limited

Beneficiary Bank IFSC Code- HDFC0001092

- Beneficiary Bank Branch Address: B-88, Bhishm Pitamah Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi -110024
- 7. The customer shall take comprehensive insurance policy for the cargo and containers. In case of any damage loss to cargo during rail transit, the liability of ALL will be in accordance with the Concession Agreement.
- 8. In case of Dispute, the courts at Gurgaon shall have exclusive jurisdiction.
- 9. Customer will pay Railway Infrastructure Development Charges (RIDC), Port Handling charges etc; such charges are not a part of this Tariff.
- 10. The rates may be modified before end of validity in the event of a hike in diesel price or Indian Railways haulage rate.
- 11. ALL shall have lien (general/specific) over the consignment entrusted by the Customer for transportation in respect to any amount due to it towards any service rendered or proposed to be rendered by ALL.
- 12. For the 40′ containers *For the Cargo Not coming under Notified commodities* (*Refer. Railway circular No RC-30, dt-29.10.2010*) as the rates are heavily discounted so the payment has to be given through cheque or RTGS before rail out of the containers.
- 13. For hazardous/Reefer/Tank containers the rates are 25% more than the normal THC.
- 14. For ODC consignments the rates are 50% more than the normal THC.

For Adani Logistics Limited	For Limited	
()	()	
Authorized Signatory	Authorized Signatory	